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High Commission of India, Lusaka
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December 16, 2022

List of holidays for the year 2023

Listed below are the holidays to be observed in the High Commission of India,

Lusaka, during the calendar year 2023:

S. No. Holiday Date Day
1 Republic Holiday 26 January 2023 Thursday
2 Holi 8 March 2023 Wednesday
3 Ram Navami 30 March 2023 Thursday
4 Mahavir Jayanti 4 April 2023 Tuesday
5 Good Friday 7 April 2023 Friday -
6 Id-ul-Fitr 22 April 2023 Saturday
7 Labour Day 1 May 2023 Monday
8 Africa Freedom Day 25 May 2023 Thursday
9 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 29 June 2023 Thursday
10 Muharram 29 July 2023 Saturday
11 Farmer’s Day 7 August 2023 Monday
12 Indepedence Day 15 August 2023 Tuesday
13 Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad 28 September 2023 | Thursday
(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad)
14  |Mahatama Gandhi Birthday 2 October 2023 Monday
15 Dussehra 24 October 2023 Tuesday
16 Deepavali (Diwali) 12 November 2023 | Sunday
7 Christmas Day 25 December 2023 | Monday
2, In addition to the above holidays, all officials can also avail of two restricted
holidays from the list circulated by the DoPT.
82
(Sudipta {oy)
(Head of Chancery)

Copy to:

1. GA/PA-I/PA-II/PA-III/PB-I/PB-II/PC/PD/PE/PF/BOS/CCB/CR(SB)/CR(JNB)/DB

(SB)/DB(JNB)/TG Sections, MEA, New Delhi.
2. E&SA Division/Pr.CCOA, MEA, New Delhi.

*

3. Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi.
4. ICCR, Azad Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi
5. Ministry of Commerce, TC Section, New Delhi.

6. All Indian Missions/Posts abroad.

7. Managing Director, Indo-Zambia Bank, Lusaka.

8. All Officials, HCI Lusaka




